
Section 0 icer (Gen). A.S&PD. 

ed Hassan) 
airman 

Controller W&M / Director BSP 
Government of Sindh 

r. Fahad 3aeed Warsi) 
VC Engineer I.T 

Department, GOS, Karachi 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Part — 1 Office of the Secretary, Part — 2 Deputy Director, Bureau of Supply 
& Prices Agri. Supply & Prices Dept. Govt. of Sindh.  

2. Tender Reference No: 	B&A (BSP)/TENDER(F&F)/2016 -17/ dated: 17-03-2017  
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:  Purchase of Furniture & Fixture (Part — 1 & 2)  

'4. Method of Procurement: 	__Qpen  Competitive Bidding  
5. Tender Published: 	INF — KRY/1231 Dated: 15-03-2017  

, 6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	05  
7. Total Bids Received:' 	 03 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	07-04-201 7 	jProvide details in separate forin) 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	01  
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	 02  
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

13-04-2017  

 

S 
No 

Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 
M/S. Nazeer 
Enterprises 

• 2 600,665/- , 
01 

Quotation . 

Accepted, as the other bidder 
were disqualified in 
technical proposal. 

Successful 

1-M/s 
Jumman 
Memon & • 
Sons Rs. 
2,824,400/- 

2- M/s Stineiv 
Traders Rs. 
3,000,900/- 

or 
(Mr. Tang 

• 
Shaikh) 

Secretary / Deputy 
Controller, Weights & 

Measures, GOS, Karachi 

-tiro) 
Deput Director. Bureau of 

Suppl & Prices, GOS. 
Karachi 

(Mr. Mumtaz Ali Channa) 
Deputy Secretary, A.S&PD, 

GOS. Karachi 
*.a".  

(Mr. 	ir Hussain) 
Examiner of Store, Development 

Industries & 
Commerce Department, GOS, 

GOS, Karachi 

Signature of Member of the Committee 



\il 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PURCASE OF FURNITURE & FIXTURE 
UNDER SNE (N) 2016 —17 BUREAU OF SUPPLY & PRICES  

DESCRIPTION 
M/s Nazeer Market Enterprises 

Rate Remarks 

Furniture & Fixture 
(various items) 

2,600,665/- 

Quotation Procurement 
Committee 
recommended the 
procurement from 
M/s Nazeer 
Enterprises as a 
lowest bidder. 

1-M/s Jumman 
Memon & Sons Rs. 
2,824,400/- 

2- M/s Sami Traders 
Rs. 3,000,900/- 



COMPLIANCE OF RULE-48 

In compliance of Rule-48 the quotations were called from Market which are 
given below the cost offered by the bidder (Ms Nazeer Enterprises) is lowest then 

Markets Price. 

1 ) Nis. ill111111all 
	

Rs.2824400/= 

2) MS Sll 
	

Rs.3000900/= 



* 4 
BUREAU OPF SUPPLY & PRICES 

AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY & PRICES DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH. 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 31St  March & 7th  APRIL, 2017 AT 03:00 P.M.  
.REGARDING OPENING OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL PROPOSAL FOR THE  
',PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE & FIXTURE UNDER SNE (N) BUREAU OF SUPPLY & 
'PRICES, AGRICUTLURE, SUPPLY & PRICES DEPARTMENT.  

(List of Participants Attached) 

A meeting was held under the chairman ship of the Director, Bureau of 

Supply & Prices, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Sindh for opening of Technical 

Proposal for the procurement of furniture & fixture under SNE (N) Bureau of Supply & 

Prices for H.Q. Karachi on 31st  March, 2017 at Karachi. The meeting was also attended 

by the members of procurement committee and the representatives of the bidders. 

The meeting started with the recitation of verses from the Holy Quran. 

• The chairman welcomed the participants. 

• The convener informed that the advertisement for procurement for the 

procurement of furniture & fixture under SNE (N) Bureau of Supply & Prices was 

published in leading daily Newspapers are vide. INF-KRY No. 1231/17, dated: 15-03-

2017. 

The meeting was informed that three (03) bidding documents were sold for 

Furniture & Fixture respectively. 

The details are as under; 

S. No Furniture & Fixture 

1.  M/s. Nazeer Enterprises 

2.  M/s. Sashun Internantional 

3.  M/s. Shazaib Enterprises 

The sealed envelopes, marked as "Technical Proposal" were opened by the 

Procurement Committee in front of the representative of the bidder and the 

proposals were evaluated in accordance with the SPPRA rules. 

• The procurement committee decides that the matter will be discussed and finalized 

in its next meeting which was scheduled to be held on 7th  April, 2017. 

Accordingly a meeting of the procurement committee was held under the 

chairmanshi• of Director, Bureau of Supply & Prices, in his office on 7th  April 2017 at 

03:00 P 



• All the members of the procurement committee attended the meeting. 

• After going through the contents of the Technical Evaluation Sheet, the committee 

unanimously decide that as the two bidders namely M/S. Sashun International & 

M/S. Shahbaz Enterprises does not fulfill the required criteria, therefore their 

financial proposal will return unopened and agreed to award the contract to the best 

evaluated bid i.e., M/s Nazeer Enterprises, as he fulfills all the required criteria. 

• However, it was decided that before awarding the contract, two quotations must be 

obtained from open market to evaluate the price quoted by the successful bidder. 

• All the committee members signed the documents. 

• The meeting concludes with a vote of thanks to end from the chairs. 

•- 



LIST OF PARTICIPANTS OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON  

31st  March, 2017 & 7th  April, 2017, AT 03:00 P.M. UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF 

DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF SUPPLY & PRICES, AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY & PRICES  

DEPARTMENT 

1. Mr. Javed Hassan 

Chairman/ Controller W&M / Director BSP, GOS, Karachi 

2. Mr. Tariq Ahmed Shaikh 

Secretary / Deputy Director, Bureau of Supply & Prices, GOS, Karachi 

3. Mr. Ali Asghar Jakhro 

Deputy Director, Bureau of Supply & Prices, GOS, Karachi 

4. Mr. Hannan 

Deputy Director (Inspection), Development Industries & Commerce Department, 

GOS, Karachi 

5. Mr. Mumtaz Ali Channa 

Deputy Secretary, A,S&PD, GOS, Karachi 

6. Mr. Fahad Saeed Warsi 

VC Engineer I.T Departmnet, GOS, Karachi 

7. Mr. Ghulam Haider Shah 

Section Officer (Gen), A,S&PD, GOS, Karachi 

Copy is forwarded to all participants 

DEPUTY, :ONTRO 	W&M/ SECRETARY 
CRUMENT COMMITTEE bOt  

AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY & PRICES 
DEPARTMENT 



SECTION-III 

QUALIFICATION & EVALUATION CRITERIA 

The criteria of Qualification & Evaluation of Bid will be based on the conditions as laid down in this 
section, furnishing & submission of following documents / evidence / information. 

Bidding will be conducted as 'Single Stage — Two Envelope Procedure' as per SPPRA Rule 2010 
(amended 2017). 

ITB.16 Criteria for Qualification 
M/s Nazeer 
Enterprises 

Sashun 
International 

Shahzaib 
Enterprises 

Remarks 

a.  Copy of NTN Certificate, Sales 
Tax Certification from FBR. K 	Yes Yes Yes 

b.  Copy 	of 	Sindh 	Sales 	Tax 
Certificate 	from 	Sindh 
Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

c.  Copy of Experience Certificate 
in 	Relevant 	Field 	(minimum 
three years). 	 7 

Yes Yes Yes 

d.  Copy of Experience Certificate 
in public Sector (minimum one 
project). 	 , 

Yes Yes • Yes 

e.  Bank 	statement 	or 	Bank 
certificate 	 7 

• 
Yes Yes Yes 

f.  Undertaking 	/ 	affidavit 	on 
stamp papers that the firm has 
never been black-listed in any 
department 	and 	also 
undertaking that the firm has 
the capability to do the work. 

l 

Yes No No 

i. 2% 	bid 	security of total 	bid 
amount 	 , Yes Yes Yes 

Decision Qualified Disqualified 
• 

Disqualified 
' 	,----......_ 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 
• 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR PURCHASE OF FURNITURE AND FIXTURE 

OF BUREAU OF SUPPLY & PRICES 

DATED 31.03.2017  

S.No. Name of Officer Designation Department Cell No. Signature 

1.  ........„„ 
i Ara-) t4-0.-asa-t co...,, 4 Aki ki, 6 	• .s. P 

, 
0 2-433)3  \ 

r ‘ 
\ 	I 

2.  v?-01A4-e).-. AKA DS (IC f 
1,3em7  

-by y ir L dti 
1 ..;,,...- 

3.  V C Er timak ,,:n 471-yr. I CT  111.7\4,,, 
1dt 

711,6017ec) 	pkyvt,n..- 
, 7 
„ 

_ 

, 

5.  r 'Tg < - 
c::.3k%1 

6.  
4za /16/nen 

teen i 	a), 
Acsie.-- 

jne444, 

24ger 

oin - 
_307A's .4- 

7.  

8.  

9.  

10.  

11.  



PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE & FIXTURE UNDER SNE (NEW) 2016 -17 

MEETING FOR TENDER OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS 

HELD ON 07th  APRIL, 2017 AT 02:OOPM 

ATTENDANCE SHEET (PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE) 

NAME OF MEMBERS DEPARTMENT DESIGNATION CONTACT NO. SIGNATURE 

Cetua-)Sitiva...: 
et L. Ca  ta* 

Pi' 	, ces)//992.--Y33S3 • 

.--- 

tigi  

ak to-AA--9--P)-L< ritiae,, .300-bi-tir (199 ge. ,;(141 

6 k u  q 4 	V m ncht4ki;>f I 
2.--ey)  ilt" 

l'eanain' 

ifirkle 
C  i f! --  

5/ / 72-E 5 
_ clit 

v 	t 

(J4 
@ ---r4 tA) .0 wi egZto citto‘c 

IANk  \SPANY %A  < 71.  7- 	sr 0  l 	) CO) 12 ) v 6 C  
NN, 

cam, C. tge ex c  wA Lice rcrit 
/ z?  ,c_r_ ,.6),, 	-- 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

